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FULL SYNTHETIC
MOTOR OIL

API SERVICE SN-RC

ILSAC GF-5

MAXIMUM E VE

PROTECTI ERFORMANCE

1 U.S. QT (946mL) API SERVICE SN-RC
ILSAC GF-5

MAXIMUM ENGINE
PROTECTION & PERFORMANCE

1U.S. QT (946mL)

1 U.S. QT (946mL)

FVP Full Synthetic Motor Oils are premium quality motor oils formulated from
selected superior base oils with advanced additive technology to provide the highest level
of protection available. FVP Full Synthetic Motor Oils meet or exceed the latest American
Petroleum Institute (API) SN-RC and car manufacturers ILSAC GF-5 service
classification. FVP Full Synthetic Motor Oils are designed especially for turbo-charged
and high RPM engines which experience high heat. They provide quick flow to critical
parts at start up to reduce wear. FVP Full Synthetic Motor Oils are the engine oils of
choice for passenger cars, light trucks, power boats, motorcycles and other stationary and
mobile equipment when engine life and performance is important.

Available in quarts and 55 gallon drums
« OW-20

« 5W-20

« 5W-30

* 10W-30
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FULL SYNTHETIC
MOTOR OIL

SAE GRADE
Density, Ib/gal

7

7.2

7.12

7.11

API Gravity

35.52

34.95

34.85

34.05

Cold Crank Simulation, mPa/s

6100

3900

6600 Max

7000 Max

Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt

6.6-9.0

8.0-8.8

9.7-11.5

9.7-11.7

Viscosity Index

150-190

140-160

145-168

125-150

NOACK

15 Max

15 Max

12

15 Max

Color ASTM

3 Max

3 Max

3 Max

3 Max

Water And Sediment (Pass/Fail)

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Appearance

Clear

Clear

Clear

Clear

Pour Point: °C

-48

-45

45

42

Flash Point: °C

216

225

240

250

Ca

1760-2050

1760-2050

1760-2050

1760-2050

P

706-842

706-842

706-842

706-842

Zn

782-918

782-918

782-918

782-918

API: RC
(Resource Conserving)

YES

YES

YES

NO

ILSAC GF-5 Certified:

YES

YES

YES

NO

API Licensed Service:

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ
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